

In the Court of District Judge, Bankura

Present: Shri Manojyoti Bhattacharyya, District Judge, Bankura (J.O Code No-WB00392)

Filing No- 673/2023

CNR No: WBBK01-001950-2023

J.Misc Case(Act VIII)- 19 / 2023

U/S-25 of the Guardians and Wards Act

Suman Dutta – **Petitioner**

Vs

Smt. Anindita Dutta - **Respondent.**

Order No. 01.
11-10-2023

An application U/S-25 of the Guardians and Wards Act supported by an affidavit has been filed by the petitioner Suman Dutta praying for an order to hand over the custody of minor daughter Subhechcha Dutta to the petitioner on the grounds as stated in the petition.

One duly executed Vokatnama is filed.

Register case as Act VIII.

Requisites of notice and P. Fess of Rs.2/- also filed.

Issue the same at once.

Fix **04-01-2024** for S/R and Order.

Petitioner is directed to file P/R by the next date fixed.

Sd/- M. Bhattacharyya
District Judge, Bankura.