

Act VIII Misc Case- 19 of 2023

CNR: WBBK01-001950-2023

Pr: Shri Manojyoti Bhattacharyya, District Judge, Bankura (J.O. Code No. WB00392).

Order No- 02

04-01-2024 Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Adv.

S/R has been received as served in respect of the OP.

OP appears before this court by filing duly executed vokalatnama and by a petition praying for time for filing w/o on the ground stated therein

Prayer is considered and allowed.

The “Family Court”, Bankura, has started functioning.

In view of Section 7(1) explanation ‘g’ read with Section 8 of the Family Court Act, this Court has no more jurisdiction to proceed with the case. The Family Court has exclusive jurisdiction to proceed with the case.

Let the records be sent to the Family Court, Bankura, at once.

Parties are directed to appear before the “Family Court”, Bankura on **28-03-2024**.

Sd/- M. Bhattacharyya
District Judge, Bankura